‘

WELL RECO&D, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

FORM 0G 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 1 : f," 6 é_
| - //
DEPARTMENT OF MINES gz /%
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ‘

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W, Va.

JOSEPH S. GRUSS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER P o 0 o - BOX YAKNE or 1wm.u OPERATOR
SPENCER, W. VA,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
7/15/66 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
SMITHEFIELD District
ADDRESS
O. G. KINCAID —ROANE County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3
- I N
SPENCER e
—r— O. Go KINCAID Farm
GENTLEMEN: ’ Elevation 956’ Acres_ 109

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, h;ving fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 1/10/66
' , madeby___Co Co DODD : ,to
JOSEPH S. GRUSS , and recorded on th 10th day
of JAN. 1966

Book _ 109 , page 61

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows thejproposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_| day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

/@ Sl Very truly yours, ‘ : /
LE}Q“SE EM(T co. (Sign Name) \\"/- % 7‘)11/( cﬁ&
JOSEPH S. GRUSS
‘\q?"-l‘-:;f\; - Address P. O. BOX 471 [ernecr
o SPENCER, W. VA. 09/15/2023
)y

CITY OR TOWN

OO\ ©
- A W Operato

STATE

led or be found by the department of mines, within said period of .
by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
e location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
to proceed to drill at said location.

BMNKEI b“f'ﬂ ROA-114234 PErRMIT NumMBER |




FORM IV-2
(Reverse)

(12-81)

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UP(C

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) _ QUAKER STATE OIl REFG . CORP

)N COMPLETION

= Service rig

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Big Lime

Estimated depth of completed well, 2028 feet Rotary

1550

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, na feet; salt,

none Is coal being mined in the are

|

Approximate coal seam depths:

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM Casing in hole,

i

|/ Cable tools XX

feet.

7 Yes

|/ No XX

|
|

CASING OR FOOTAGE INTERVALS

TUBING TYPE

SPECIFICATIONS
Weight

Size Grade per ft New | Used For drilling Left In well (Cubic

CEM EONFI

FiLL-UP
SACKS
feet)

PACKERS

'1
Conductor ‘

Kinds

5

Fresh Water 8 na na na

/8 173 173 cts

Coal

Sizes

Intermediate

Production 4 1/2| na na na 2101

100 sx

Depths set

Tubing

Liners

Perforations:

Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Co
““Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b an

previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applic

Form IV-2 must be filed with
i) a bond in one of the forms
de g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
d Regulation 23, (iv) unless

able, the consent required by

Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where
‘be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2

pMIT ?,‘i ‘.,
THIS PERMIT |

~ ot
WIS Bl

ALL PROVISION

"'.:',{. ‘-.‘ AL NS
fracturing -
/“"/g D BY
COMMENG
HAVE NOT

Tk

ARTICLE 4 CF |
APPROVED FOR
|F OPERATIONS

fracturing or stimulating is to
filed in connection therewith.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a

declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the wel
The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to e done at this location, provide
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

'J

days of receipt thereof.

/ of the coal under this well locQQAWZﬂgaed this

location has been added to the mine map.
, the well operator has complied with all

By

Date: , 19

Its




Date: Sept. 9, , 19 82

Operator’s
FORM 1v-2 well No..___0.G. KINCAID #3
Yleses) API Well No. 47 _0g7_1424 = Frac
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State  County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
_____——__——w
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL TYPE: Oil__xx | Gas /
(If “Gas”, Production | Underground storage | Deep | Shallow /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 956 Watershed: Shammon_Branch of Pocatalico
District: Smithfield County: Roane Quadrangle: L ooneyville 7.5"
WELL OPERATOR QUAKER STATE OIL REFG. CORP. DESIGNATED AGENT Carl J. Carlson
Address P.0. Box 1327 Address P.0. Box 1327
Parkersburg, WV 26102-1327 Parkersburg, WV 26102-1327
OIL & GAS ) )
ROYALTY OWNER _Charles W. Kincaid, etal COAL OPERATOR none
Address Box 15 Address
Spencer, WV 25276
o 109 | COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER George Moffatt Name none
Address Box 38 Address
Walton, WV 25286 — R|IPO .
wu@@aﬂﬁ\
Acreage 109 Name {4 & ¥
\\ \v,‘a J
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address__J{)\ QY
N ™ X oy “ Y
Address none SEP 13 1982
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
o OIL & GAS DIviS. O
OIL & GASHSFFE A THRRNOTEIED Name b byl
T < YN
Name Address
am il?msr H% Dougherty
Addre L;:n:;lvl'ii)tljte, Box 3A
lille, W.vVa.
PH: 927_4551 a. 25259 i
The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate ror uu us gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease
other contract__XX____/ dated Nov. 30, ,19_73 | to the undersigned well operator from Joseph S. Gruss, etal
(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)
Recorded on__D€C. 8 ,19_72 | in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Roane County, West
Va., in Assign. Book 130 at page____&. A permit is requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill / Drill deeper ___/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate___XX _/

Plug off old formation_XX  / Perforate new formation ___XX__/

Other physical change in well (specify) Set bridge plug to shut off Big Injun,
perforate and frac Big Lime

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to
the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL 09/15/2023
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY
I ey QUAKERTSTATE OIL _REEINING CORPORATION
/'] perator
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS .
CONSERVATION  COMMIS- it B / _
SION BMN’\‘-‘ (Y y . - -
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST Its Carl J. Carlson - Dist. Manager
ICHARLESTON, WV 25311
TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092




7
‘gr ‘>(}:)( St of Hest Birginia
Beportment of fines
% \ ®il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305

TO: ALL OPERATORS
FROM: Theodore M. Streit, Administrative Assistant
RE: New Permit Application Forms

On March 13, 1982, the legislature passed HB-154 which g
1982. This bill requires proof of one-eighth (1/8) roya
royalty owners before any well permit can be issued.

]

OesS

DATE: June 10, 1982

into effect June 11,
ty payment to the

We are at the present time printing up new Permit Applicétion Forms which should

be available by next month. In the meantime you will be
notarized affidavit (sample copy below) with each permit

AFFIDAVIT

I, Carl J. Carlson
authorized representative thereof) hereby verifies that t
the mineral estate upon which this proposed well is to be
minimum one-eighth (1/8) royalty payments for any gas or
Copies of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat a
been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to th
tor, co-owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of

(the above desginated owner or operator,

:

required to send in a
application.

or

he owner or owners of .
located will receive

oil extracted therefrom.

nd reclamation plan have

e above-named coal opera-
the mailing or delivery

of this Permit Application to the Department fWMlne

Signed:

Charleston West Virginia.

Opé?éfgr

My commission expires

Notary : (Signed)
b §

™ )

J. Carlson -

or Authorlzed Representative)

D1str1ct Manager

Notary Public, State of thﬁ
My, Commission Expwe!Feb.zs,ie!!

SEP13 1982

OlL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF Mi NE

09/15/2023
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Revised 11-81 .
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INVOLVED TOFOGRAPHIC MAP. :

QUADRANGLE _Looneyville :  well site ()

WELL SITE PLAN

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, madsto
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DATE __ 8-26-82
- WELL NO._Kincaid #3
iSioN Stats of Hest Hirgimin wexw0. 47_- 087 - 1424 - Fpq ¢
5 [ e 1) A o ; S :
o\t & GRS 2 N‘g‘"\\&'\—— ot Bepartmurd of Sines gk S
¥ : ®il und Gas Bivision

oEPT b - 1 R

) CONSTRUCTION AND RECTLAMATION PLAN
Quaker State 0il - RS .
CMPANY NAME Refining Corporation DESIGQWIED AGENT Carl J. Carlson
Address P.0.Box 1327 Pksbg WV 26101 address P.O. Box 1327 Pksbg WV 26101
Telephone (614) 423-9543 Telephone (614) 423-9543
LANDORNER ~ George Moffatt SOTL CONS. DISTRICT Little Kanawha
Revegetation to be carried out byPetro-Services and/or Quaker State (agent)

This plan hasg been reviewed by T ittle Kanawha SCD.. All corrections
el additions become a par: of this plan: '

by

Structure Drainage Ditch (d) ~ struwctwe  Diversion Ditch (1)
;. Spacing . Per Sketch - - Material Soil
Page Raf. Mamal 210 . Page Ref. Marmal _ 2-10
smusmire : ® Stracture_ Drilling Pit @
. Spacing <  material _ Soil ’
Semrmza b © Structire_ 3)
°  Page Ref. Marmal Page Ref. Manual

ALl structures should be inspected reqularly and repaired if nscessary. ALl
commeraeial timbar 18 to be out and atacksd and all brush and small timber to be

out and removed from the site bafore dirt work begins. .
REVEGETATICN
Treatment Avea I Treatment Area IT

Lime : 3 Tons/acre Lime 3 Tons/acre

or carrect to p___ 5.5 or correct to pH__ 6,5
Fertilizer 1/4 Ton N /acTe . Fertilizer 1%4 Ton __ Bws/acre

(10-20-20 or equivalent) g 2 Qar equu )

Mulch paper 3/4 Tons/acre Milch Paper 3/4 Tons/acre
Seed* KY Blue 25 1bs/acre ©  Seed* KV Blue 25 1bs/acre
Crownvetch 25 1bs/acre _Crownvetch 25 " lbg/acre
Penny Rye 25 lbg/acre Penny Rye 25 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetoh, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculats with 3X recommendsd amount.

PLAN PREPARED BY __James Scott Tavlor

NOTES: Please rsquest landoumers' ADDRESS P,O. Box 1327
cooperation to protect new -
seedling for ome growing season. Pksbg. W.V - 26101

Attach separate sheets as

necessary for comments. PEONE flo__wﬂ%/2023
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> é’W“’h/%a;w( C. Cruen
by 2 &
C;BL@ku4xué‘°27/

"ginia, and by accepting this Assignment,

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 30th
1973, by and between-MAREVE OIL CORP., a
OIL CORP., a corporation, JOGRUSS OIL COR
and JOMACARE, INC., a corporation, partie
hereinafter referred to collectively as "
QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING CORPORATION, a
party of the second part, hereinafter ref

WITNESSETH, that for and in cons

of One Dollar ($1.00), cash in hand paid,
is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby

set-over and deliver to Assignee, with co
warranty, all of Assignors' right, title,
in and to the leases and leasehold estate
and oil and gas wells and other improveme
shown on the exhibit attached hereto and

It is understood between the pa
the attached exhibit is intended to inclu
leasehold estates therein created, owned
the State of West Virginia.
Assignee all of Assignors' interests in s
hold estates therein created, and oil and
improvements thereon, wheresoever situate
West Virginia whether or not listed on th

This Assignment is executed pur
Agreement entered into by the parties her
16, 1973. All of the terms, conditions,

day of November,
corporation, 'EVMAR
P., a corporation,

of the first part,
ssignors", and
elaware corporation,

rred to as "Assignee"

ideration of the sum
the receipt of which

ell, transfer, assign,

enants of special

' claim and interests

s therein created
ts thereon, as

Eade a part hereof.

rties hereto that
e all leases and

y the Assignors in

This Assignment shall convey to

uch leases, lease-
gas wells and other
in the the State of
e attached exhibit.

suant to a Purchase
eto dated November
representations and

warranties contained in said Purchase Agreement are made

a part hereof by reference.

Assignors reserve and except un
future conveyance to the West Virginia De
ways all those certain parts, portions an
leases and leasehold estates, pipelines,
of way, easements, 4 wells, L. Price No.
B. Osbourne No. 1 and A. Newhouse No. 1,
tenances within and underlying the contra
of way limits of Interstate 79 in Kanawha

if requested by West Virginia Department

to themselves for
partment of High-

d areas of said
improvements, rights
l, G. Carte No. 1,
tanks, and appur-
lled access right
County, West Vir-
Assignee agrees

of Highways, to join

in as a party to instruments of conveyang

e to said West Vir-

ginia Department of Highways, without charge or compensation.

OiL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF

MINES

09/15/2023
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have duly executed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties
inabove written.

this Agreement as of the date first herei
LN

" -
MAREVE OIL CORP.
~Its President

S oW nac, S AL
A f;‘ e SF 'U‘_’.‘
EVMAR OIL CORP.

"," ". . ‘: ~’ a(\?'...
o N

L’Its President

0y
;f f atz .';ﬂ:".' K

T Ve gyt JOGRUSS OIL CORP.

: >€ : 3:‘ ~ - I
SN - b 1 A

AL / /L /)/Z// _

Ytseannt? By //
Al . P Its-President

""'l”'-,:umu\‘-"\.‘ :
JOMACARE, INC.

E - T3
o Q v ,\. -~ - ( "-_
= AP O 3
A T T
By ,//7

(Its President

~ .
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0K 82 we 68

STATE OF NEW YORK,

m%/@

B

fam)

- COUNTY OF TO-WIT:

]

I

do certify that Joseph S. Gruss, President, who signed the
annexed, bearing date the 30th day of November, 1973, for
a corporation, has this day in my said county, before me, a
said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand this .5 & day of November

8}

or 130 e 402

U¥

fé{ ,7/VL/MLE a notary public of said County,
writing hereto

Mareve Qil Corp.,

cknowledged the

1973.

A 9247

. My commission expires;

10% 307
-~

-
.f/

~

7 ~ -_/_1/
| Elce Co

Notary ngg,p Lo srmtﬂ

Poblic, State of Ne
Ry No. 03-235950

Co
Qualified in Broox
Cassnicstes Expires March

STATE OF NEW YORK,

2. » >4: /) 77 s
.‘@u{;&? L Al T . | a notary p
/ P

COUNTY OF , TO-WIT:

I,

g
o Yark

pasty
M 1077

—

iblic of said County,

do certify that Joseph S. Gruss, President, who signed the writing hereto annexed,

bearing date the 30th day of November, 1973, for Evmar Oil

has this day in my said county, before me, acknowledged the

the act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand this o2

J
My commission expires: o~ &5 Do
e

day of Novembe

Corp., a corporation,

said writing to be

r, 1973,

FGRPIT

V)
., -

‘\_.

i i / ) 7 L . >
y(Ngtanal Seal) (ﬂ / 5 —~ 2 / Lk, 7 Z-é( o .
M KNotary Pubtic
£ PHILIP LO $PALLUTO
!‘;:r.xr) Public, State of “ew Yard
Nc. 03-2 £U3950
Quzlifisd in B s0x Cc&y o
Comemisstag Expirge| March b Y / -
. o Vel
QEP Lo 09/15/2023
olL & GAS O™ .
DEPT: BF 1"‘“““—_




sF

656.58

656,51 .

347
348

350

971K .

139-K
T 1T0=K
170-K

219-K
. 219-K -

- 107-K .

183-K

183-K
183-K

183-K

216-K

133-K

133K
- 133-K
Log-K
247-K
247-K

A

.\\\“

ot

DEPT. OF

‘. JM‘( . .. 0 S - S
soon 130 reic 408
. - .| LEASE BOOK .
' COUNTY - | _AND PAGE  ACREAGE
" Roane ' 1309 - 395. 61
Roané }08.- 587 -1 Py
‘Roane .~-108 - 510 ':109
, . i
Kanawha | ~ 163 = 395 73-3/1
Kanawha. | =163 - 509 350 | |
Kanawha P’Tg3'- 663 60
Kanawha | ©162 - 211 56.36
" Kanawha Vf%z - 591 280 |
Kanawha - fo?;,- 637 26-1/f
Kanawha | V’ngi—' 27 26-Lyf
‘Kanawna| Y172 - 477 56 | |
Kanawha ‘~vi7g - 127 56 2
: | - - . . )
Kanawha ~—3161 - 367 52i ?
:Kanawha 162 - 569 " 6“&&/2
3 " [ { i
' f ERE
Kanawhal . 160 = 433 6&%1/%
Kanawha 66 - 513 6l-1/z
A,Kanaéﬁé_ 166 - 529 6u-1/z
. (o 319 !
~ Kanawha 365 - &8 329 ’
Kanawha é&67’-' 69 | '.73-3/L
Kanawha ‘164 - 189 - 7323k
'Kapawha —TIB66 - 605 73_3/f
Kanawh 380 - 423 . -1 g
Kanawh% " 265 - 285 12
Kanawhq'- 165 - 279 55
09/15/2023
!

" DATE - LESSOR
2/22/66 ' Osty Santee,widower
12/15/65 Russell T. Kelth |
11/24/65 ‘Maude Kincaid, et al.
l1/24/67  Ernie Patrick
' 1/25/67 Elizabeth Wehrle &
_ Marion Wehrle
.2/;5/67 John C. Burdette
. Fay Burdette
'12/1/66 Imogene E. Halstead
B oy & Charles E. Halstead
10/7/6N. C. F. Fleshman, et al.
©11/9/66  Hubert Huffman,-et ale
111/9/66 .Biddie Jarrell, et ux.
- 8/11/67  Arthur E. Lilly, et al.
.8/29/68' Ernest'L; Thaxton
11/15/66 Henry A. Walker, et ux..
. 10/8/64 - Dexter W. Facemyer,
. et ux. ’

7/18/66  Maxine'0'Dell, et 8l
6/20/67 - Paul.F.'Weese, et ux.
f6/20/67 Melissa Byrum, et Yif.
2/20/67 John L, Ray, et al. .’

~ 8/14/67 Helen G. Rucker '
'11/19/66 Dora Koontz
2/8/67 Bessie Waifg}, widow
9/22/69 W. P. Dodd, et ux.
"3/3/6T Nellie Siders, et al.

3/2/67  Forest Burdette, et ux.

. .Y%gngggg“\

' ’SEP1b 196L
: e GAS DIVISIC!

MIN =




¢ Hard or % 0Oil, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top = Bottom or Wakter F olll)n d Remarks
‘ |
Shale TD 2086 2110
'1 i
x
|
09/18/2023
Date__Uctober 22 s 19_66
APPROVED_Joseph 5. Gruss , Owne:

By d—)L

(Title) /

P A R o

o

@ c



(1340)

980¢ £902 ‘ 8TeyYsg
£9049 820z unfug
8c04d 066T 8wt
D66T 0zet| 7 Buwt
0ceal go06T 3WT STRRT
806T OvlT pueg
A A OVLT OGST pueg
ho “ " o i o p—
AN o mdea D) 0SST 062T aT2yg| Y3TM pusg
(%) euwf‘ R & i |
f.(}. eau\31\f\ | 8 062T ovoT °3g BTBYS pueg
0 @an3? § g o
ol .
"\%\ 9931 199 ovoT 0wl vic puRg
z N
C%” V ’ﬁb . ~ - 5 P ~
TSI ovl ooE PHES B 430y
N2 s . C
00€ zee 330y
AT 08Tt paly pay Ae1j
081 g ooy 3 ABT3 34S
g 0 Agejoy
d ARE M A0 d 1308 10]0 uorjeuI
SjIBwIdYy yidaq sen 110 wojyjog oL 10 piey 100 [JBULIO ]
1990 I9jB M 3[BS 1990 1998 A\ YSoIyg
INANLVIYL d3LIV TINSSTId MD0Yd
SINOY §¢ 280 S[8II8q ¢/ LNIWLVIYL ¥YALJY LI0STY
ISFeMm USaXJ pe[1e0 SUOT[e0 QgUU*UE OV/0¢ # U00UE qainlovid TIEm
SAHONI LA STHONI LAdd
SAHONI LAdA STHONI LA qIZ1aIov TTIM
STHONI AT LV QZYILNNOONE SVM Tvoo 1 78381 7slqq Mmoyg [0
Sy sq[ 2Inssalg }o0y
I aH S¥s Q0) w1 —
=) o — . —_——— T TQ =
Y@ Go-p-g M ON [(TZ4ZIS Tj QIINIWID DNISVO ot o i M
5 youp ur I93eM SYIOT/ moly uedQ
——w0330q ‘J13g UNM
doj ‘J18g pes[) saaury oL wox 10Uyg 838
— " w0330q ‘JIog 2 U0=-7-6 pajerdwos Sur[aqg
doj "yIaq e Jg=T[C @ Peouswwod Suiuiq
: 91/8 ¢ SS3IppY
—es ypda( 849 DTTOUTY g ] 4q poumo axe sjySu [eidully
el i ElT %8 SS2IPPY
JO 9z1g 0T — PTCTOUTY T[] Aq 93F Ul PaUMO ST 3oBI} JO 80BINS BYJ,
€1 SuEuy 4unod PIeTIUT UG RIS
1e3oeg JO pury 91 sreradSlic} T °N IPM
oz1g OO0g (Siejem) uoneso]
SUT S?2I0Y p.LEJu!_N 'S'U wre g
PM Suruq Suqny, “1°N *"A°N 3G PEOIg OF  SSedppv
s1ayoeyd AN AN S | U
ur 3jyery ul pas() pue 3urse) SSTTIY T 95 o7 Augdwo))
(@QNI)
TTO 1PM sed 10 [10 —y~ pruLIo g
a¥oD3y 1AM 709/15/2023

UO3TEM d[3uripend
L~z NOISIAIQ SYO ANV 110

X Azejgoy SANIN 40 INIWLNVLIA
VINISHIA 1S3\ 40 3JLViS

01-D0 wIog



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
Set bridge plug at 2005' (top).

Perforated from 1957 to 1958 with 2 shots and from 1981 to 1983 with 2 shots.
Frac'd with 125 bb1. foamed acid. Breakdown at 2100 psi, treated at 2500 psi

and 8 BPM. - I.S.1. 2050 psi.

No production from the Big Lime after frac.

Knocked the bridge plug to bottom and put back to pumping from the Big Injun
(approx. 1 BOPD).

WELL LOG

REMARKS

FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Big Lime 1898 2012

(see original completion repont).

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING CORPORATION
Well Operator

Mighgg] . Brannock - Geolpgist
By: Z Jﬁ(é‘ﬁ( O 09/15/2023

Date: September 6, 1933

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log’ or 'vell log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, ineluding
eoal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




IV-35 Date September 6, 1983

(Rev 8- Operator's
5@ ot m”i lﬁtrgtrria Well No. 3
Ceur Bepartment of Alines Farm 0.G. KINCAID
(_Q oF \‘“ ®il und Gas Bivision API No.47 - 087 - 1424-Frac
O‘E" WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil xx / Gas__/ Liquid Injection __ / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production / Underground Storage  / Deep y__/ Shallow /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 956 Watershed Shammon Branch of Pocatalico
District: Smithfield County Roane Quadrangle Looneyville 7.5'

COMPANY__ QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING CORPORATION

ADDRESS P.0.Box 1327, Parkersburg, WV 26102-1327 caiing Used in | Left %Tﬁnip
DESIGNATED AGENT Carl J. Carlson Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS_ Same as above Size
SURFACE OWNER George Moffatt 20-16
ADDRESS Box 38, Walton, WV 25286 Cond‘“
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Charles W. Kincaid ;35];2
ADDRESS Box 15, Spencer, WV 25276 ) 8 5/8 T T
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Homer .
Dougherty ADDRESS Looneyville, WV 25259 5 1/2
HER bl 4172 | 2100 2101 | 100 sx
DRILLING COMMENCED 10/12/8& 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 10/13/82 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GBOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION _ Big Lime Depth 1898 - 2012 feet
Depth of campleted well 2028 feet Rotary / Cable Tools XX
Water strata depth: Fresh NA  feet; Salt 1550 feet
Coal seam depths: none Is coal being mined in the area? XX
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Big Lime Pay zone depth 1957 - 1983 feet
Gas: Initial open flow  ---  Mcf/d 0Oil: Initial open flow ---  Bhl/d
Final open flow --- Mcf/d Final open flow --- Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests -- hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after -- hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 09/15/2023
Secord producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

zwoz,

'oWvy v 2v)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA \
‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES “
o .
1 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
-

it" (AN"'

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORJI'
[

)
: \
Permit No.‘éﬂ_’ﬁ% 1 Oilor Gas Well
(KIND)

) & o - g b il 1) s | e
‘ompany
\
Size

Address

i |

X/ 16 | Kind of Packer_______

Farm W EeENI D ;
Well No 55

|
|
¥ 10 ; Size of.
L 3

)
District!QMI i # /:/EL. 9 County. f\f) A WJ(-J 8Y,

65 ‘ Depth set

Drilling. commenced ‘
5 3/16 |

Drilling completed Total depth___ q “ T

Date shot Depth of shot. 2. ; Perf, bottom_______
i d ‘ Perf.

Initial open flow. Ji0ih Wiates fi il | 0e2m Tis ~ erf. top

Perf. bottom ________

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs. 1

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A'i‘ FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet, feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

!
2
|

Drillers’ Names.

1/:74//9/\/

Remarks:

/0/4':3 /C;(.
o




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Loeation
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e N TR

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

S OGRS



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mirnes
@il and Gas Bivision

Qharlestor 5
w. F.
'n'nmCINIIOD " " : . i GURMER WAMOCK
November L, 1966 OEPUTY DIRECTOR
Joseph £. Cruss
P. 0. Box LT1
Spencer, West Virginia 25276
In Re: Permit Sesa WO
Farm o oz atd
Well No. fe® - ¢ '
District S ikinibodd iR
County b L
rROane- ~= -
Gentlemen:

The final 1nsgection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

8J

09/15/2023




IvV-20

Obverse

1-84

Rz D & e e V = aa
State of West Virginia E l!v

Bepartment of Mines SEP 17 1485

G b Sad Stotai DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
Charleston 25305 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

coneass Dadoer Hale 2 Corp. PERAIT YO OR7- /42 Weacs. (5-14-82
Wuo&a&q, -1 FARM & WELL NO MM\B

7'
DIST. & COUNTY [ 2 2

ﬁ

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work L~

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite L

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing &

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght [

15.05 Cement Type

23,02 Maintained Access Roads L~

25401 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste 7 il

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits L

23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution il

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines L=
i

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASEDB:

STIGNED
DATE P-F- X5

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond .

coverage for the life of the well. '
T L~

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

September 19, 1985
DATE

09/15/2023

TMS /nw



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ‘

CHARLESTON J
July 37, 1366 |
Joseph 8, Gruss
P, 0. Bex W1
Spencer, West Virginia
Attention: 0. 6. Kincaid
In Re: Permit No. ROA-1824
Farm U, 5. Rincald
Well No. ¥
District  Smdthileld
County Roane

Gentlemen:

enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described
well.

_ Please post one copy of permit at the well site and
send us two copies of the well record when drilling has been
completed.

Very truly yours,

GURMeER WAMOUCK
JePUTY OIRwCTCOR

GW/ =h
enclosures

. Mr. Ernest Lusher s Box 37 .ﬁ.mw
cet SR im ~A, Lavalette, W

& Econcmic Survey

be: Mr. C. A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Cemmissioner 09/15/2023



O. G. KINCAID

0 i 2 3_ Latitude 38° 45’
o
8/ ‘
\ n / \QK 0. !,\o ia.les Mﬁ{ -S _l
P 4__/1_LL
\.\_’&"Jy / \
- /
/
/

ACCURACY: 1p / 200p

HAMMACK (733')

109 ACRES
‘New Location = Source of Elevation
Drill Deeper ____[]

Abandonment

7/ ‘f I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge
Fracture ___________§§ / and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regula-

Redrill O tions of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Viréz‘ nigl E i @

Company.ﬁe(‘!/(ﬂ’ State ©rf /ﬁ'fm?um
Address /2 _SaX_ 1327 - FPAKsb, wy4 " 22

Farm 0. Go KINCAID

Tract Acres_ 109 I.ease No
Well (Farm) No S Serial No

Elevation (Spirit Level)___ 956"
Quadrangle__ WALTON

County__ROANE  District SMITHFIELD |
Engineer CHET WATERMAN
Engineer’s Registration No. 3788

File No.6600C3=132 rawing No.
Date_7/15/66  Scale_ 1" == 20p

Y4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No.—_%ﬁqwoﬂ -/ f(ﬁ?‘

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines | being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.
HT- oFf 7

20’

8/°

I
- -

Longitude






